173



পশ্চিমৰু पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

81AB 639174





## **DECLARATION**

We, (1) SRI HARISH KUMAR ROHRA and (2) SRI YOGESH ROHRA, both sons of late Tirath Das Rohra, both by nationality Indians, both by faith – Hindu, both residing at 73, Bangur Avenue, Block 'C', Post Office – Bangur Avenue, Police Station – Lake Town, Kolkata – 700055, State of West Bengal, being the directors of "ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD." and the developer of the proposed project do hereby solemnly declare and state as follows;

23 FEB 2024
ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Togust Logic

Director

contd ... p/2
ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Director

That we provide and/or arrange the safety measure for the evacuation system of the proposed building in the following manner;

- 1. The width and height of the access gates into the premises shall not be less than 4.5 – 5M respecting abutting the road.
- 2. The staircase of the building shall have permanent vents at the top and openable sashes at each floor level in the external wall of the building.
- 3. Fire notice for evacuation from the building shall be prepared and be displayed at all vulnerable places of the building.
- 4. Floor numbers and directional sign of escape route shall be displayed prominently.

5. Roof is used as a refuge area in case of an emergency and it should be clear open for all time. No permanent or temporary structure will be allowed ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. on the roof.

ROHRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

**DECLARANTS** 

Identified by me

Circ Civil Court, Calcular